# WILLSCOT - MOBILE MINI

## HOLDINGS CORP





### Kelly Williams Assumes Mobile Mini Chief Executive Officer Position and Becomes a Member of the Board of Directors

October 1, 2019

PHOENIX--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 1, 2019--

Mobile Mini, Inc. (NASDAQ GS: MINI) (the "Company" or "Mobile Mini"), the world's leading supplier of portable storage solutions and a leading provider of tank and pump solutions in the United States, today announced that as part of its previously announced leadership transition plan, Kelly Williams, the Company's President and Chief Operating Officer has assumed the Chief Executive Officer duties as of October 1, 2019. Erik Olsson, the Company's outgoing Chief Executive Officer, has become the Company's non-executive Chairman. In connection with this leadership transition, the Company's Board of Directors has expanded the size of the Board and appointed Mr. Williams as a Director.

Mr. Williams stated, "I am honored and excited to lead Mobile Mini as we continue to focus on growth and delivering meaningful returns for our employees, customers and shareholders. We have never been better positioned to continue to execute on our operational strategy and I am dedicated to leading Mobile Mini forward with the help of our outstanding management team and supportive Board of Directors."

#### About Mobile Mini, Inc.

Mobile Mini, Inc. is the world's leading provider of portable storage solutions, and a leading provider of tank and pump solutions in the U.S. Mobile Mini is included on the Russell 2000® and 3000® Indexes and the S&P Small Cap Index. For more information visit <a href="https://www.mobilemini.com">www.mobilemini.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191001005790/en/

Source: Mobile Mini, Inc.

Van A Welch, Executive VP & CFO Mobile Mini, Inc. (602) 308-3879 www.mobilemini.com

-OR-

#### INVESTOR RELATIONS COUNSEL:

The Equity Group Inc. Fred Buonocore, CFA (212) 836-9607 Michael Gaudreau. (212) 836-9620